
MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP 

BURLINGTON COUNTY 

 

RESOLUTION 2020-1-32 

 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE QUOTE FROM CNS CLEANING COMPANY FOR 

MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP 

 
 WHEREAS, the Township had solicited request for proposals for providing for general janitorial 

services for the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex, the Police Station, the Training Center, 

Columbus Park and Georgetown Park; and 

 

 WHEREAS, one proposal was received and opened on Monday December 17, 2019 from CNS 

Cleaning Company, 501 Cambria Avenue, Bensalem, PA 19020,  in the amount of $9,408.00 for Year 1, 

$9,828.00 for optional Year 2 and $10,308.00 for optional Year 3; and   

 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available in that amount; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of 

Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that: 

 

1. The Township Committee hereby awards a Contract to CNS Cleaning Company,  for general 

janitorial services at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex, the Police Station, the 

Training Center, Columbus Park and Georgetown Park in Mansfield Township, according to the 

attached quote in the amount of  $9,408.00, for a one year term beginning on February 1, 2020 

through January 31, 2021with an option of two one year term renewals; and 

 

2. This award is made available through the following account: 01 201 26 310 124 

                
3. The Mayor and Township Clerk, as necessary, are hereby authorized to execute a Contract and 

any related documents necessary to effectuate this award in a form substantially the same as that 

included in the specifications. 

 

 

 
MOTION:      SECOND:     

ROLL CALL VOTE: 

AYES:         

NAYS:          ABSTAIN:         ABSENT:        
 

 CERTIFICATION 

 I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, 

State of New Jersey, do hereby certify this to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield 

Township Committee at their Regular Meeting held on January 9, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. at the Municipal Complex. 

 

 

            ______________________________ 

                                                                                    LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR 

                        Municipal Clerk 
 


